\$90.00 273774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Very Beary Venture, LLC		II07/31/2003 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netskeye, Inc	
Doing Business As:	DBA Teddy Bear Stuffers	
Street Address:	PO Box 1349	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91376	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737747	TEDDY BEAR STUFFERS
Registration Number:	2652914	
Registration Number:	0266241	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)263-8251

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8059846995

Email: stan1215@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Stanley Block
Address Line 1: PO Box 1349

Address Line 4: Agoura Hills, CALIFORNIA 91376

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Stanley M. Block

 Signature:
 Stanley/M/Block

900106974 TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0336

Date:	05/20/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VBVLLC Assignment_PST#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0337

May 20 08 10:33a Annette Block 775.623.8251 p.1

VERY BEART VENTURE, LLC PO BOX 1349 Agoura Hills, CA 91376 (818) 707-3015 Phone

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK INTEREST

Effective on the date set forth below, Very Beary Venture, LLC a California Limited Liability Company, assigns all of it's rights, title and interest in and to those certain trademarks "Teddy Bear Stuffers" Reg. No. 2,737,747, "Very Beary" Reg. No. 2,666,241 and the cradle miscellaneous design Reg. No. 2,652,914 to Netskeye, Inc. a California corporation.

Stanley M. Block, President and Managing Partner

Dated: 07/31/2003

RECORDED: 05/20/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0338